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November 21, 2024



November Agenda
• *Safety Share
• *ITD-PT Updates
• *FTA Updates
• Reporting & Annual Performance Report
• Meals & Refreshments
• Working Groups
• *Summit Updates
• *Upcoming Trainings
• *Provider Barriers, Challenges, & Successes
• December Agenda

* Standing Agenda Item



Safety Share



Holiday Cooking Fire Safety
• Clean your oven
• Don’t leave an in-use stovetop unattended
• Stay in the home when cooking
• Check on your oven
• Keep floors and walkways clear
• No Dangling Cords
• Attend to lit candles
• Test Smoke Alarms



ITD-PT Office Updates



ITD-PT Office Updates
• 2024 Site Reviews

• Findings

• Remit to addresses

• December travel

• Holidays and time off



FTA Updates



FTA Updates
• TrAMS is OPEN!
• NTD Reporting



Reporting & APR



Reporting Reminders
• Reporting Due 11/30/24

• Monthly Reporters: September
• Quarterly Reporters: Quarter 3

• Email Reminders



Annual Performance Report
• ITD-PT Prepares this report annually
• Encompasses 4 years of data (2020-2023)
• Contains Calendar Year Operational and Financial information

• Passenger Trips
• Operating Costs per Passenger Trips
• Operating Costs per Revenue Mile

• Distributed and Available to state and local officials
• Support Agencies
• Board of Directors
• General Public



Transit Provider Role
• Completed reporting through Calendar Year 2023
• Provider Comments

• Ridership
• Operating and Maintenance Costs
• Narrative of Services
• Significant Changes
• Successes and Challenges



Meals & Refreshments



Meals & Refreshments
• Coordinate with your grant contact
• State requirements
• NO TIPS!





Working Groups





Interagency Working Group (IWG)
Members:

• Community Transportation Association of Idaho – Skyler Beebe, sbeebe@pocatello.us, (208) 232-5057

• Idaho Commission on Aging – Janet Miller, janet.j.miller@Aging.Idaho.gov, (208) 577-2854

• Idaho Council on Developmental Disabilities – Richelle Tierney, Richelle.Tierney@icdd.Idaho.gov (208) 577-2630

• Idaho Department of Education – Ali Stolzman, astolzman@sde.Idaho.gov, (208) 332-6856

• Idaho Department of Health and Welfare – Fred Martin, fred.martin@dhw.Idaho.gov, (208) 912-4741

• Idaho Department of Health and Welfare, Division of Medicaid – Dan Mallory, daniel.mallory@dhw.Idaho.gov, (208) 200-1021

• Idaho Department of Labor – Terry Gammel, Terry.Gammel@labor.idaho.gov, (208) 332-3570 ext. 3501

• Division of Vocational Rehabilitation – Heather Haugen, MS, CRC, Heather.Haugen@vr.idaho.gov, (208) 465-8414

• Idaho Transportation Department – Ron Duran, ron.duran@itd.idaho.gov, (208) 334-4475

• Idaho Workforce Development Council – Amanda Ames, amanda.ames@wdc.idaho.gov, (208) 488-7563

• Office of the Governor – Lori Wolff, Lori.Wolff@gov.idaho.gov, (208) 854-3010

Ex-Officio Members:

• Idaho Department of Commerce – Jerry Miller, Jerry.Miller@commerce.Idaho.gov

• Idaho Department of Environmental Quality – Mary Anderson mary.anderson@deq.idaho.gov, (208) 373-0202

• Idaho Veterans Services – Kevin Wallior, Kevin.Wallior@veterans.idaho.gov

• Idaho Walk Bike Alliance – Cece Osborn, cece@idahowalkbike.org

• Nez Perce Tribe – MaryBeth Frank-Clark, MaryBethF@nezperce.org, (208) 621-3682





PTAC Representatives
• District 1: Ryan Luttmann (2027)
• District 2: Alisa Anderson (2025)
• District 3: Allan Schneider (2026)
• District 4: Jeff McCurdy (2027)
• District 5: Michael Lefevor (2026)
• District 6: Michelle Ziel-Dingman (2025)



Summit Updates



Upcoming Trainings



Upcoming Trainings
• Lead:  Shauna Miller
• Direct link:  https://itd.idaho.gov/pt/?target=Training

https://itd.idaho.gov/pt/?target=Training


Provider Updates



Provider updates Raise your hand to share 
your barriers, challenges, 

and successes



Next Meeting Agenda 
Review



Next Meeting: December 17 at 1:30 pm MT
• Standing Agenda Items

• Safety Share
• ITD-PT Updates
• FTA Updates
• Summit Updates
• Upcoming Trainings
• Provider Barriers, Challenges, & Successes

• Additional Items:
• Records Retention
• TAM Plan
• Drug & Alcohol Reporting



Questions?
Feedback!
Suggestions…



Link to today’s
presentation &
recording

Registration links for future webinars
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